STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DATA SYSTEMS AND SURVEY DESIGN BUREAU

Licensing of Facilities for Children
Monthly Statistical Report

a/ b/ July 2008
STATEWIDE (Version 3)
LlcenSII’]g ACthlty FOSTER FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES
FAMILY HOMES LARGE | SMALL
Part A. Licenses
1. Licenses in force, end of last month (Item 5 last month)..........................| ! 7,360/ 629[° 3,145
2. New licenses issued (Matches Item 11 DelOW)..........ccevuueereeeeeee e ¢ 129/° 1/° 47
3. Total (IEM 1 PIUS HEM 2) ..o oo e, ! 7,489)° 630/ 3,192
4. Licenses terminated (ItemMs 4a thrt 4C)..........cceeeeeeieeeeee e 10 171|" 4" 51
A, FAClity ClOSUIES.......cee et e B 163" 4[® 49
D. LICENSES FEVOKE. .. ...t oo e e e e 1 7" 0|" 2
C. Licenses transferred t0 State.............ccovvereeeeiveeee e 1 1[° o|* 0
5. Licenses in force, end of report month (Item 3 minus Item 4).................... i 7,318/ 626/ 3,141
Part B. Applications
6. Applications pending, end of last month
(€M 12 1St MONENY... ... et ettt » 1,001)* 117)7 711
7. New applications received during report month..................cocoiiiiiinn e 2 269 2| 50
8. TOMAl (EIM 6 PIUS 7).rrve e e e oot e et . 1,270/  119[® 761
. Applications withdrawn during report MONth.............c.uveeeeeeeeeeieeieieeeenn ¥ 126[* 4> 5
10. Applications denied during report month................coooiiiiiiii i ¥ 8|* 2| 3
11. Applications approved during report month (Matches Item 2 above)........... 0 129|" 1]* 47
12. Applications pending, end of report month
(1tem 8 MINUS [9 thrU L1])..... e, “3 1,007|* 112]® 706
Part C. Licensed Capacities
13. Capacities of facilities, end of report MONth...........................ooceeiiiiiii.. *° 18,278|" 8,784|" 19,345
Part D. Complaints
14. Number of complaints against licensed homes during report month...........] * 88> 3™ 15
15. Number of complaints against unlicensed homes during report month........ i o] i o* 3
COMMENTS

a/ Version 3 due to DSSDB data entry corrections made in Kern's data.
b/ Effective July 1, 2008, Trinity County returned the FFH Licensing Program to the State.

Effective July 1, 2008, Tehama County returned the Family Child Care Home Licensing Program to the State.

LIC 181 (12/01) Page 1 of 1 Released: April 16, 2009




Licensing of Facilities for Children Monthly Statistical Report (LIC 181)

July 2008 (Version 3)

LIC 181 FOSTER FAMILY HOMES c/
Part A. Licenses Part B. Applications c. Llce_n_sed Part D. Complaints
Capacities
6. 11. 12.
In f(ln.rce 2 Tgt.al Lice4n.ses 4a. 4b. T:‘a(\:r;s Lice‘r,r;ses Pending 7 Tgt.al S. 20 Apps Apps Calz.ci 14. 15.
ADJ . " Facility | Licenses N ADJ | (Item 12| New apps Apps Apps | approved | pending pacity Licensed | Unlicensed
(5last | New | (Item1 +| terminated to in force N (tem6 +| . " A end of report
mo) tem?2) | (4a thru 4c) closures | revoked State | (3 minus 4) last received tem?) withdrawn | denied | (same as | (8 minus month homes homes
month) Item2) [ 9thrull)
Data Cells 1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49 52
Statewide 240 | 7,360 | 129 | 7,489 171 163 7 1 7,318 [ 37 [ 1,001 269 | 1,270 126 8 129 | 1,007 18,278 88 0
Alameda 208 2 210 6 5 1 0 204 | O 18 5 23 3 0 2 18 387 3 0

Kings

Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera

57

61

59[ 0

13

59

Calaveras
Contra Costa 314 6 320 0 0 296 0 6 2,019 4 0
Del Norte 0 31 0 31 1 0 1 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0
El Dorado 0 51 2 53 2 2 0 0 51| 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 156 3 0
Fresno 0 399 6 405 4 4 0 0 401 | O 44 8 52 6 0 6 40 909 2 0
Glenn 0 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 20| 1 12 1 13 5 0 0 8 62 0 0
Imperial 0 82 3 85 2 2 0 0 83| 0 17 1 18 0 0 3 15 192 0 0
Inyo 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 710 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 19 0 0
Kern a/ 0 388 5 393 12 10 2 0 381 | (1) 33 6 39 2 0 5 32 834 2 0
0 4 0 0 4 2 0 4 0 0

Merced

Monterey

63

69

69| 4

135

Marin 0 58 0 58 0 0 0 0 58] 0 5 3 8 1 0 0 7 144 1 0
Mariposa 0 19 0 19 1 1 0 0 18| 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 2 59 0 0
Mendocino 1 53 2 55 0 0 0 0 55| (1) 1 2 3 0 0 2 1 135 0 0

1 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 1 6 0 3 0

Napa
Nevada
Orange

Placer

Riverside

Sacramento 0 6 0 0 2 6 9 0
San Benito 0 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0
San Bernardino 0 528 8 536 10 10 0 0 526 | 0 240 67 307 30 1 8 268 1,141 0 0
San Diego 0 1,650 | 22| 1,672 34 33 1 0 1638 | 0 201 73 274 21 1 22 230 4,871 29 0
San Francisco 134 134 0 134 0 0 0 0 134 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 7 266 1 0
San Joaquin 0 207 | 10 217 8 8 0 0 209 | 0 34 8 42 1 2 10 29 426 6 0
San Luis Obispo 0 79 2 81 2 2 0 0 79| 0 3 0 3 0 0 2 1 142 0 0
San Mateo 0 127 6 133 11 11 0 0 122 0 21 5 26 1 0 6 19 274 2 0
Santa Barbara 0 93 5 98 2 2 0 0 96 | O 5 5 10 0 0 5 5 193 0 0
Santa Clara 0 404 7 411 3 3 0 0 408 | 1 34 9 43 4 0 7 32 1,023 6 0
Santa Cruz 0 123 1 124 4 4 0 0 120 0 4 3 7 1 0 1 5 113 2 0
Shasta 0 155 3 158 6 6 0 0 152 0 4 2 6 1 0 3 2 323 1 0
Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano 0 128 0 128 1 0 1 0 1271 0 9 4 13 0 0 0 13 234 4 0
Sonoma 0 131 3 134 0 0 0 0 134 0 13 3 16 0 0 3 13 262 0 0
Stanislaus 0 97 4 101 2 2 0 0 99| 5 7 1 8 2 0 4 2 241 0 0
Sutter 0 14 0 14 3 2 0 1 1] 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 28 1 0
Tehama b/ 0 45 0 45 2 2 0 0 43 | 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 129 0 0
Y ) ) 5 e O e o s
Tulare 0 154 1 155 3 2 1 0 1521 0 12 2 14 2 0 1 11 354 1 0
Tuolumne 0 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 31| 0 5 2 7 0 0 0 7 87 0 0

Ventura

a/b/ See footnote on Statewide Report.

c/ Shaded cells: Counties do not license Foster/Child Care Homes.

CDSS, Data Systems and Survey Design Bureau
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July 2008 (Version 3)

Licensing of Facilities for Children Monthly Statistical Report (LIC 181)

LIC 181

LARGE FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES c/

Part A. Licenses

Part B. Applications

C. Licensed
Capacities

Part D. Complaints

AD.

&

1.
In force
(5 last
mo)

3.
Total
(Item1 +
Item2)

4.
Licenses
terminated
(4athru 4c)

4a.
Facility
closures

4b.
Licenses
revoked

4c.
Trans

to
State

(3 minus 4)

6.
Pending
DJ | (Item 12

last
month)

5.
Licenses
in force

>

7.
New apps
received

8.
Total
(Item6 +
Item7)

9.
Apps
withdrawn

10.

Apps
denied

11.
Apps
approved
(same as
Item2)

12.
Apps
pending
(8 minus
9thrull)

13.
Capacity
end of report
month

14. 15.
Licensed | Unlicensed
homes homes

Data Cells

2

8

11

14

17

20

23 26

29

32 35

38

a1

44

47

50 53

Statewide

(24)

629

630

4

0

0

626 117

119 4

2

1

112

8,784

3 0

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa

Del Norte

12

12

12| 0 1

168

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Imperial

Humboldt

Inyo

0

8

0

8

0

0

0

0

8(0 0

0

0 0

0

0

0

112

0 0

Kern _a/

Kings

Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

25

25

2510 0

252

Merced

Monterey

Napa
Nevada
Orange

Placer

Riverside
Sacramento

584

585

581 ] 0 116

117 3

111

8,252

San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Solano

Sierra
Siskiyou

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama b/
Trinity b/
Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo
Yuba

a/b/ See footnote on Statewide Report.

c/ Shaded cells: Counties do not license Foster/Child Care Homes.

CDSS, Data Systems and Survey Design Bureau
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July 2008 (Version 3)

Licensing of Facilities for Children Monthly Statistical Report (LIC 181)

LIC 181

SMALL FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES c/

Part A. Licenses

Part B. Applications

C. Licensed
Capacities

Part D. Complaints

AD.

&

1.
In force
(5 last
mo)

3.
Total
(Item1 +
Item2)

4.
Licenses
terminated
(4athru 4c)

4a.
Facility
closures

4b.
Licenses
revoked

4c.
Trans

to
State

5.
Licenses
in force
(3 minus 4)

6.
Pending
DJ | (Item 12

last
month)

>

7.
New apps
received

8.
Total
(Item6 +
Item7)

9.
Apps
withdrawn

10.

Apps
denied

11.
Apps
approved
(same as
Item2)

12.
Apps
pending
(8 minus
9thrull)

13.
Capacity
end of report
month

14. 15.
Licensed | Unlicensed
homes homes

Data Cells

3

9

12

15

18

21

24

27

30

33 36

39

22

45

48

51 54

Statewide

(75)

3,145

3,192

51

49

2

0

3,141

1 711

50

761 5

3

47

706

19,345

15 3

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa

Del Norte

43

44

42

336

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Imperial

Humboldt

Inyo

0

18

0

18

0

0

0

0

18

0 0

2

2 0

0

0

2

144

0 0

Kern _a/

Kings

Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

85

85

85

560

Merced

Monterey

Napa
Nevada
Orange

Placer

Riverside
Sacramento

0

2,999

46

3,045

49

48

2,996

0 703

46

749 5

46

695

18,305

13 3

San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Solano

Sierra
Siskiyou

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama b/
Trinity b/
Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo
Yuba

a/b/ See footnote on Statewide Report.

c/ Shaded cells: Counties do not license Foster/Child Care Homes.

CDSS, Data Systems and Survey Design Bureau
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